5. Intention of promoters / directors / key managerial personnel to subscribe to the offer:

The following persons intend to subscribe in the proposed preferential issue:

Sr. No. Name of the subcriber Category / Designation No. of Warrants

subscribed

1 Mr. Kirti Chunilal Savla Promoter 11,111

2 Mr. Omprakash Singh Non-Executive Non-

Independent Director

60,000

3 Mr. Jaiprakash Brijnath

Singh

Relative of Mr. Omprakash

Singh who is Non-Executive

Non-Independent Director

53,300

Other than the persons named above, none of the remaining Directors or Key Management

Personnel have the intention to subscribe to the proposed offer.

6. The shareholding pattern before and after completion of the proposed preferential issue

would be as under:-

Note 1: The above shareholding pattern has been prepared on the basis of the Benpos data dated

January 23, 2026 provided by the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent.

Note 2: The pre issue shareholding percentage is determined considering existing capital of

59,10,824 equity shares plus the following:

CATEGORY

PRE-ISSUE EQUITY (Note *) POST-ISSUE EQUITY

No. of Shares

Held

% of Share

Holding

No. of Shares

Held

% of Share

Holding

A Promoters’ holding:

 Individual 7200 0.12 18311 0.19

 Bodies Corporate

 Sub Total (A) 7200 0.12 18311 0.19

B Non-Promoters’ holding:

1 Institutional Investors

 Institutional Domestic 0 0 0 0

 Institutional Foreign 0 0 0 0

 Sub Total (B) 0 0 0 0

2 Non Institutional Investors

 Bodies Corporate 752306 12.73 752306 7.63

 Directors and Relatives 552304 9.34 612304 6.21

 Indian Public 3948958 66.81 5795537 58.79

 Others [including HUF, NRI,

IEPF Authorities, etc.]

650056 11.00 2680056 27.19

 Sub Total (C) 5903624 99.88 9840203 99.81

 GRAND TOTAL (A+B+C) 5910824 100.00 9858514 100.00

(a) 20,000 equity Shares allotted on November 25, 2025, to the grantees upon exercise of

stock options under “RML Employee Stock Option Plan II, 2023” (“RML ESOP II - 2023”)

for which Listing approval is under process.

(b) 12,000 equity Shares allotted on November 27, 2025, to the grantees upon exercise of

stock options under “RML Employee Stock Option Plan II, 2023” (“RML ESOP II - 2023”)

for which Listing approval is under process.

(c) 10,000 equity Shares allotted on January 28, 2026, to the grantees upon exercise of

stock options under “RML Employee Stock Option Plan II, 2023” (“RML ESOP II - 2023”)